DRILLER’S 1.OG

OWNER CITY OF WEST
WELL NO. 6
LOCATION: SOUTH OF HOSPITAL, DAVIS & MEADOWS STREETS
WEST, MCLENNAN COUNTY, TEXAS
DATE . MARCH 1999
DRILLER : D. CONGER
DEPTH OF STRATA EACH STRATUM DESCRIPTION
From To Feet
0 240 240 Limestone
240 305 65 Hard shale; lime streaks
305 415 110 Broken shale with limestone
streaks
415 660 245 Sandy lime with shale breaks
660 680 20 Shale
680 830 150 Sandy lime with shale strks
830 890 60 Limestone, sand & shale
890 940 50 Sandy lime
940 955 15 Shale
955 1430 475 Sand with lime & shale strks
1430 1470 40 Shale
1470 1675 205 Sand with anhydrite and lime
strks
1675 1705 30 Shale
1705 1920 215 Sand with broken shale &
lime
1920 1960 40 Hard shale
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